Nelephant Casa FEE SCHEDULE 2025

Option 1
Casa Half-Day (8:30am - 11:30am) Fee Payment Date
Enrollment Fee $240 Paid by E-transfer

Due upon enrollment (full amount
will be applied towards June tuition)

Meeting Fee — will be refunded after $100 Pre-Authorized Payment
attendance at the Annual General Meeting. Due with first month’s tuition
Monthly Tuition (10 withdrawals) $261.60 Pre-Authorized Payment

Sept. 1toJune 1

Option 2
Casa Full-Day (8:30am - 4:00pm) Fee Payment Date
Enrollment Fee $240 Paid by E-transfer
Due upon enrollment (full amount
will be applied towards June tuition)
Meeting Fee — will be refunded after $100 Pre-Authorized Payment
attendance at the Annual General Meeting. Due with first month’s tuition
Monthly Tuition (10 withdrawals) $479.60 Pre-Authorized Payment
Sept. 1toJunel

*Fees are subject to change based on current CWELCC regulations.
**** Please note that the Enrollment Fee is non-refundable regardless of absence, transfer, or withdrawal

*** If you arrive after 11:30 (Half-Day) or 4:00pm (Full-Day), you will be charged a $10 late fee for the first 5
minutes, and $1 per minute thereafter. Unpaid late fees will be withdrawn with your tuition after 2 months.

** If permanently withdrawing after registration is completed, 1 month advance written notice must be
given or full fees will be charged. If temporarily withdrawing (when going on vacation, etc.), full fees are
required to be paid in order to hold your child’s space.

* Nelephant's NSF Policy: Reimburse NSF amount plus $35.



Nelephant Extended Care Program

MONTESSORI SCHOOL

Nelephant offers an extended care program from 8:00 to 8:30 (Before Care), and 4:00 to 5:00 pm (Aftercare).
***please note that this program is offered on a first come/first serve basis. A maximum of 8 students can
be accommodated in each.

We ask that you only request use of this program if it is absolutely required for your family as spaces are so
limited. Spaces will be given out on a first come, first served basis to those who require them.

**|f you arrive after 5pm, there is a $10 late fee for the first 5 minutes which will increase to $1 for every
minute thereafter. You will receive an invoice for this at the end of the month to pay by e-transfer.

*** Unpaid late fees will be withdrawn with your tuition after 2 months.



